A-T Controls, Inc.
Liquid & Gas Approved
Vent & Safety Shut-off
Valve Assemblies
Vent and Safety Shut-offSupervisory Cocks
Specifications
Safety Shut-off Assemblies
SS-

6”600
How To Order - SS & SV Series (Maximum 5 seconds Fail Condition)
How To Order - SC Series
4
ASME Class 300
Valve
Size GEAR A B C D E F G
2-1/2" Q400-4 14.12 9.55 7.12 4.20 9.50 3.94 2.07
3" Q800-8 17.25 12.03 10.06 5.10 11.12 7.90 2.71
4" Q800-8 18.21 12.03 10.06 5.50 12.00 7.90 2.71
6" Q800-12 18.38 10.10 10.73 7.30 15.87 11.81 2.71
ASME Class 150
Valve
Size GEAR A B C D E F G
2-1/2" Q400-4 14.12 9.55 7.12 3.06 7.50 3.94 2.07
3" Q800-8 17.25 12.01 10.06 4.01 8.00 7.90 2.71
4" Q800-8 18.19 12.01 10.06 4.07 9.00 7.90 2.71
6" Q800-12 18.38 10.10 10.73 7.00 15.50 11.81 2.71
ASME Class 150
Valve Size A B C D
1/2" 11.23 6.90 1.84 4.26
3/4" 11.41 6.90 2.18 4.62
1" 11.63 6.90 2.21 5.00
1-1/2" 13.80 10.50 2.83 6.50
2" 14.12 10.50 3.38 7.02
ASME Class 300
Valve Size A B C D
1/2" 10.36 6.80 2.32 5.50
3/4" 10.94 6.80 2.59 6.00
1" 10.94 6.80 2.78 6.50
1-1/2" 12.95 10.31 3.13 7.50
2" 13.24 10.31 3.81 8.50
Manual Safety Cocks (SC Series)
ASME Class 150 & 300 Flanged
5
6
Valve Size A B C D E F G
1/4" 9.67 5.47 0.55 0.39 0.85 0.13 2.95
3/8" 9.67 5.47 0.69 0.39 0.85 0.13 2.95
1/2" 9.67 5.47 0.85 0.39 0.85 0.06 2.85
3/4" 9.84 5.47 1.07 0.51 1.07 0.06 3.36
1" 10.25 6.50 1.34 0.51 1.34 0.06 4.15
1-1/4" 10.38 6.50 1.69 0.51 1.68 0.06 4.37
1-1/2" 10.95 8.46 1.92 0.51 1.91 0.06 5.01
2" 11.26 8.46 2.40 0.63 2.38 0.06 5.62
Valve
Size GEAR A B C D E F G H J K
2-1/2" Q400-4 13.83 9.55 2.07 7.12 3.94 7.28 2.89 0.63 3.00 0.06
3" Q400-4 14.18 9.55 2.07 7.12 3.94 8.07 3.54 0.63 3.54 0.06
4" Q400-6 14.81 9.55 2.07 7.28 6.30 9.45 4.54 0.79 4.57 0.06
Manual Safety Cocks (SC Series) 3-piece
60 PSI Air Supply
Valve
Size
Actuator
(SR4 for SS)
(SO4 for SV)
NPT Air
Supply
Actuator
A B C D E F F1 øG H J øK
1/4" 3R40 1/8" 11.11 7.60 5.23 5.99 5.12 2.95 2.95 0.55 0.55 0.13 0.39
3/8" 3R40 1/8" 11.11 7.60 5.23 5.99 5.12 2.95 2.95 0.69 0.69 0.11 0.39
1/2" 3R40 1/8" 11.11 7.60 5.23 5.99 5.12 2.85 2.85 0.85 0.85 0.06 0.39
3/4" 3R80 1/4" 12.12 9.29 5.23 5.99 6.13 3.36 3.36 1.07 1.07 0.06 0.51
1" 3R80 1/4" 12.60 9.29 5.23 5.99 6.61 4.15 4.15 1.34 1.34 0.06 0.51
1-1/4" 3R130 1/4" 13.06 11.02 5.29 5.99 7.07 4.37 4.37 1.69 1.69 0.06 0.51
1-1/2" 3R130 1/4" 13.71 11.50 5.29 5.99 7.72 5.01 5.12 1.92 1.92 0.06 0.51
2" 3R200 1/4" 14.69 13.39 5.51 5.99 8.70 5.62 5.62 2.40 2.40 0.06 0.63
80 PSI Air Supply
Valve
Size